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Q1 Customize Export
How strongly do you feel that the
Mariana Islands should stick together?
Answered: 15 Skipped: 0
(no label)
0 1 2 3 4 5
— Strongly Disagree Neither Agree _ Strongly Total — Average
Disagree — Disagree Agree Rating —
Nor -
Agree
—  (no 6.67% 0.00% 46.67% 26.67% 20.00%
label) 1 0 7 4 3 15 3.53
Q2 Customize Export
Do you think Guam should be
reunified?

Answered: 15 Skipped: 0
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Yes
Not Sure/
Undecided
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices — Responses _
—  Yes 40.00% 6
—  Not Sure/ Undecided 53.33% 8
—  No 6.67% 1
Total 15
Q3 [ Customize ][ Export ]
Do you think the NMI could benefit
from reunification?
Answered: 15 Skipped: 0
Yes
Not sure/ |
don't know
No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Answer Choices

— Yes

—  Not sure/ | don't know
—  No

Total

Q4

SurveyMonkey Analyze - Marianas Reunification Survey

_ Responses
53.33%
46.67%
0.00%

Customize

Do you know why Guam seperated?

Yes

Answered: 15 Skipped: 0

0%

Answer Choices
—  Yes
—  No

Total

Q5

50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Responses
26.67%

73.33%

Customize

Have you heard of Guamanians
disliking Saipanese, vice versa (Saipanese
disliking Guamanians), or both? Please
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check all that apply.

Answered: 15 Skipped: 0

15

Export

100%

11

15

Export
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Guamanians
disliking...
Saipanese
disliking...
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices — Responses _
—  Guamanians disliking Saipanese 60.00% 9
—  Saipanese disliking Guamanians 66.67% 10
—  No 33.33% 5
Total Respondents: 15
Q6 [ Customize ][ Export ]

Does the previous question affect your
opinion on reunification? In a negative or
positive way? If you answered yes to this

question, please explain how you feel.

Answered: 15 Skipped: 0
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Yes, it does,
in a positiv...
Yes, it does,
in a negativ...
No, it did not.
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices — Responses _
—  Yes, it does, in a positive way. 0.00% 0
—  Yes, it does, in a negative way. 13.33% 2
—  No, it did not. 86.67% 13
Total 15

Comments (1)

Q7 [ Customize ] [ Export ]

Do you think that Guam and the NMI
would work well together should we
reunify? Please explain why or why not?

Answered: 15 Skipped: 0
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Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices — Responses _
—  Yes 66.67% 10
—  No 33.33% 5
Total 15

Comments (13)

Q8 Customize Export
These are some benefits from
reunifying with Guam. Please rate how
important you feel each one would be.

Answered: 15 Skipped: 0
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The Mariana
Islands as a...

Businesses
would be abl...

Less money
would be spe...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Notsure [ Not important at all Not very important [ Pretty important

@ Very important

_ Not Not Not very Pretty Very Total —
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sure important important important important
at all

—  The Mariana 13.33% 0.00% 6.67% 46.67% 33.33%

Islands as a 2 0 1 7 5 15

whole

(Guam and

the NMI)

can achieve

statehood

(become a

state).
—  Businesses 6.67% 6.67% 6.67% 40.00% 40.00%

would be 1 1 1 6 6 15

able to

trade easier,

boosting

their

businesses.
—  Less money 6.67% 20.00% 6.67% 26.67% 40.00%

would be 1 3 1 4 6 15

spent as

the islands

government

would be

centralized

and

combine.

Q9 Customize Export
Do you think that the government
being centralized/combined would be a
sacrifice worth taking after seeing what we
could get as benefits? Please explain why
or why not?
Answered: 15 Skipped: 0
Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices — Responses —
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—  Yes 86.67% 13
—  No 13.33% 2
Total 15

Comments (8)

Q10 Export
Please answer these questions on your
information .

Answered: 15 Skipped: 0

Answer Choices . Responses
Are you at or above the age of 18? Responses 100.00%

15
If yes, are you below 20, in your 20s, 30s or 40s? Responses 60.00% 9
Are you male or female? Responses 93.33%

14
What is your ethnicity? Responses 100.00%

15
Are you a recognized Mariana Islands local? 25% local blood? Responses 100.00%

15
Do you consider yourself a temporary resident or do you plan to live here for Responses 100.00%
long (long-term/permanent resident)? 15
How long have you lived on Saipan/NMI? (in years) Responses 100.00%

15
Country Responses 0.00% 0
Email Address Responses 0.00% 0
Phone Number Responses 0.00% 0
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